



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9872/2024**
DURGESH SONI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Riya Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Vedansh Anand, GP and Mr
Sachin Saraswat, Advocate for
R1/UOI.
Ms Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC, Ms Apurva
Singh, Ms K S Mary Jonet,
Advocates for CBIC/R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 08, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any