



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9872/2024**

DURGESH SONI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pleadings are completed in this matter.
3. An adjournment is sought on behalf of ld. Counsel for the Petitioners. There is no objection on behalf of the Respondents.
4. List on 5th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

JANUARY 28, 2025

dk/ms