



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9872/2024**

DURGESH SONI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj (SPC), Mr. Vedansh
Anand, Mr. Sachin Saraswat, Mr.
Soumyadip Chakraborty, Advs.
Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, SSC with Mr.
Anugya Gupta, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 24th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 5, 2025

dj