



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9872/2024**

DURGESH SONI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. S. Chadha, Mr. Prabjyoti K.
Chadha and Ms. Harsimaran Kaur,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aakash Srivastava, SSC with
Mr. Anand Pandey and Ms. Farah
Sham, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

List on 29th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

gs