



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9872/2024**

DURGESH SONI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun Rawat, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Neeraj SPC with Mr. Sahaj Garg
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, Senior
Standing Counsel for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

At joint request, list on 27th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay